

No. SC91186

In the
Missouri Supreme Court

In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of
JAMES BRASCH,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

Appeal from St. Charles County Circuit Court
Eleventh Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Jon Cunningham, Judge

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

JAYNE T. WOODS
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 57782

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
jayne.woods@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT5

STATEMENT OF FACTS6

ARGUMENT19

 Point I19

 A. Standard of review.....20

 B. Appellant’s commitment under § 632.495 is constitutional.....20

 1. *The probate court properly denied Appellant’s speculative motion.*22

 2. *The probate court’s decision was consistent with U.S. Supreme Court and Missouri precedent.*25

 3. *A constitutional challenge on appeal is not the proper vehicle for Appellant’s challenge to the adequacy of his treatment.*.....28

 Point II.....32

 A. Standard of review.....32

 B. The State’s argument that Appellant should be committed to prevent the addition of another victim was proper and based upon the evidence.33

CONCLUSION37

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE38

APPENDIX39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. Illinois</i> , 478 U.S. 364 (1986)	28
<i>Estate of Posey v. Bergin</i> , 299 S.W.3d 6 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009)	25
<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Bernat v. State</i> , 194 S.W.3d 863 (Mo. banc 2006).....	33
<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Burgess v. State</i> , 147 S.W.3d 822 (Mo. App. S.D. 2004).....	32, 33
<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Fogle v. State</i> , 295 S.W.3d 504 (Mo. App. W.D. 2009)	30
<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Whitfield v. State</i> , 250 S.W.3d 722 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008)	23, 24, 26, 27
<i>Kansas v. Hendricks</i> , 521 U.S. 346 (1997).....	25, 26, 28
<i>Nelson v. Waxman</i> , 9 S.W.3d 601 (Mo. banc 2000).....	35
<i>Pierce v. Platte-Clay Elec. Co-op., Inc.</i> , 769 S.W.2d 769 (Mo. banc 1989).....	33
<i>Planned Parenthood of Kansas v. Nixon</i> , 220 S.W.3d 732 (Mo. banc 2007)	20
<i>State v. Burns</i> , 978 S.W.2d 759 (Mo. banc 1998)	20
<i>State v. Collins</i> , 150 S.W.3d 340 (Mo. App. S.D. 2004).....	35
<i>State v. Forrest</i> , 183 S.W.3d 218 (Mo. banc 2006).....	32, 33
<i>Youngberg v. Romeo</i> , 457 U.S. 307 (1982)	29

Other Authorities

§ 632.480, RSMo Cum. Supp. 200635

§ 632.495, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2006 5, 35

Mo. Const. art. V, § 3.....5

Rules

Supreme Court Rule 83.015
